
Next years event is on 18th November 2012

Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Photos available soon on rcc.org.nz/photos

Check for updates on rcc.org.nz
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Individual - Female - Junior (13-18)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 900 Catherine Houten 53:48, 1:17:01, 1:38:25, 50:38 4:39:52

2 901 Lauren Bromley 57:33, 1:16:29, 1:55:37, 51:09 5:00:48

Individual - Female - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 103 Louise Mark 46:45, 1:02:07, 1:08:32, 44:22 3:41:46

2 100 Emma McCosh 44:46, 1:01:14, 1:37:09, 44:00 4:07:09

3 102 Kellee Sandilands 50:44, 1:05:09, 1:29:31, 48:27 4:13:51

4 101 Rachel Hart 59:36, 1:17:41, 1:44:47, 54:29 4:56:33

Individual - Female - Veteran (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 205 Pamela Ens 44:26, 1:06:03, 1:33:15, 44:54 4:08:38

2 203 Shona Fogden 58:23, 1:18:05, 1:41:36, 48:02 4:46:06

3 202 Jennifer Hall 1:06:00, 1:22:59, 1:50:25, 48:21 5:07:45

4 201 Annette Lee 1:00:34, 1:18:31, 1:59:19, 50:51 5:09:15

5 200 Linda Crawshaw 54:41, 1:28:18, 2:00:35, 48:49 5:12:23

204 Christine Sabin 1:14:14, 1:36:07 DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Individual - Male - Junior (13-18)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 902 Mitchell Turner 50:57, 1:07:10, 1:23:52, 45:09 4:07:08

2 903 Cambell Turner 53:27, 1:16:39, 1:25:18, 42:31 4:17:55

Individual - Male - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 139 Adrian Retief 44:59, 57:52, 1:04:58, 49:40 3:37:29

2 132 Sam Manson 39:48, 1:01:15, 1:17:21, 44:34 3:42:58

3 144 Shaun Williams 46:08, 56:46, 1:10:40, 49:27 3:43:01

4 136 Vaughan Reed 47:09, 1:03:09, 1:22:06, 38:47 3:51:11

5 143 Cam Langsford 47:08, 1:01:57, 1:18:19, 46:31 3:53:55

6 142 Jim Washbrooke 50:48, 1:07:16, 1:32:20, 43:30 4:13:54

7 134 Craig Hatfull 49:30, 1:01:40, 1:25:14, 58:24 4:14:48

8 141 Danny O'Donnell 52:02, 1:14:04, 1:33:58, 46:43 4:26:47

9 130 Callum Harris 55:51, 1:14:13, 1:41:40, 44:38 4:36:22

10 129 Graham Bland 52:01, 1:12:43, 1:51:55, 50:34 4:47:13

11 133 Shane Blind 1:00:04, 1:17:14, 1:47:06, 52:10 4:56:34

12 128 Ian Blundell 46:22, 1:22:20, 2:08:42, 1:02:00 5:20:00

13 135 Luke Angus 51:36, 1:53:45, 1:51:03, 48:45 5:25:09

14 137 Will Taylor 56:03, 1:39:34, 2:08:47, 57:41 5:42:05

140 Richard Bowles 53:46 DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Individual - Male - Veteran (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 234 Pete Sharlott 46:18, 56:33, 1:06:06, 41:07 3:30:04

2 222 Troy Harold 40:14, 1:00:53, 1:13:17, 43:20 3:37:44

3 228 Rudy Baptist 40:44, 1:03:31, 1:11:09, 47:28 3:42:52

4 216 James Smith 43:27, 1:00:46, 1:19:11, 44:32 3:47:56

5 235 Ryno Nienaber 49:56, 59:58, 1:18:00, 43:50 3:51:44

6 229 Lance Smith 44:46, 1:02:05, 1:24:33, 40:32 3:51:56

7 243 Rob Sharp 49:40, 1:00:21, 1:18:23, 44:29 3:52:53

8 240 Craig Neale 47:01, 1:03:08, 1:21:45, 47:12 3:59:06

9 221 Bryan Perrow 44:05, 1:01:55, 1:28:44, 46:43 4:01:27

10 231 Nigel Williamson 50:51, 1:06:32, 1:23:01, 47:10 4:07:34

11 226 Malcolm Haggerty 48:04, 1:02:59, 1:30:21, 48:32 4:09:56

12 220 Bryan Pollard 50:51, 1:08:26, 1:23:17, 48:24 4:10:58

13 244 Steve McSweeny 55:23, 1:04:23, 1:31:38, 41:10 4:12:34

14 227 Ray Smith 54:51, 1:05:29, 1:28:04, 44:24 4:12:48

15 233 Kevin Wright 50:56, 1:07:12, 1:29:16, 45:58 4:13:22

16 219 Peter Harris 56:53, 1:08:06, 1:22:55, 45:36 4:13:30

17 224 Kevin Cowper 50:24, 1:05:14, 1:36:46, 44:24 4:16:48

18 245 Rob Howarth 47:49, 1:08:17, 1:40:18, 42:09 4:18:33

19 230 Brendon Packard 50:34, 1:05:41, 1:41:29, 44:16 4:22:00

20 239 Peter Henty 1:00:16, 1:10:14, 1:27:54, 49:25 4:27:49

21 223 Richard Keene 48:50, 1:09:15, 1:43:59, 46:01 4:28:05

22 217 Matthew Young 54:10, 1:14:26, 1:36:08, 47:33 4:32:17

23 246 Roger Henderson 55:11, 1:12:13, 1:45:00, 49:15 4:41:39

24 232 Jarrett Howe 1:05:04, 1:16:57, 2:04:43, 43:31 5:10:15

25 241 Cliff Perry 59:02, 1:22:35, 1:49:32, 59:33 5:10:42

26 238 Dave Maloy 1:03:10, 1:24:26, 2:02:18, 50:49 5:20:43

27 225 William Hayman 1:03:07, 1:24:21, 2:05:36, 53:28 5:26:32

28 218 Gareth Williams 59:37, 1:37:15, 2:01:32, 1:04:12 5:42:36
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Team - Family

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 600 Hoopers and Isons 1:07:01, 1:10:37, 1:23:06, 43:52 4:24:36

T Hooper, D Ison, N Hooper, P Ison

Team - Female - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 300 The Pink Ladies 1:08:24, 1:21:28, 1:37:02, 52:10 4:59:04

B Maguire, S Ellison, S O'leary, C Dunn

2 301 G&T 58:56, 1:21:21, 1:50:37, 53:39 5:04:33

Georgette Soppet, Georgette Soppet, Teresa Soppet, Georgette Soppet

Team - Female - Veteran (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 700 The Spring Chickens 1:00:43, 1:18:17, 1:44:44, 49:26 4:53:10

M Prendergast, J Hopkins, J Hopkins, J Hopkins

Team - Youth Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 800 The Randoms 53:37, 56:30, 1:09:17, 1:01:30 4:00:54

M Wills, L Foster, S Dakin, A Wills

2 802 Orewa College 40:46, 1:19:16, 1:18:22, 52:31 4:10:55

Valentyn Van Schaik, Jasper Van Schaik, Alex Newman, James Wilcock
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Team - Male - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 338 Wild Boys 40:31, 53:35, 59:18, 40:08 3:13:32

Lindsay McCord, Kevin Vranjes, Lindsay McCord, Blair Roskruge

2 321 Dads and Sons 48:17, 1:07:11, 1:04:56, 40:54 3:41:18

Ryan Surynt, Ashton Witney, Graham Witney, Conrad Surynt

3 335 Big Yellow Bus 42:37, 59:29, 1:04:18, 55:24 3:41:48

Mike Small, Justin Earl, Mike Small, Justin Earl

4 320 Puhoi Fire Brigade 48:26, 55:33, 1:12:25, 56:48 3:53:12

Jarrod Mcilveen, Steve Hunt, Steve Beecroft, Rob Beardmore

5 336 Team Robert Snelling 46:20, 1:09:08, 1:18:36, 43:06 3:57:10

Rory Bennett, Rory Bennett, Patrick Senior, Patrick Senior

6 339 Family Buisness 41:51, 1:05:58, 1:27:35, 47:13 4:02:37

Brian Cullen, Brian Cullen, Nick Cullen, Nick Cullen

7 331 Scott Moore's Dream Team 51:57, 1:05:23, 1:16:04, 55:16 4:08:40

Scott Moore, Ben Drury, Jeff Sinton, James McMillan

8 322 Roar Two 1:00:33, 1:05:26, 1:25:55, 47:39 4:19:33

Sean Garde, Stuart West, Stuart West, Stuart West

9 341 O for Awesome 50:58, 1:07:43, 1:34:13, 50:01 4:22:55

Joe Bartley, Kristof Ringleff, Joe Bartley, Joe Bartley

10 319 Last Minute 56:15, 1:05:30, 1:37:59, 45:39 4:25:23

David Chapman-Smith, Samuel Moore, Simon Ward, Brad McEvoy

11 337 Team Reynolds 49:45, 1:15:19, 1:36:00, 53:51 4:34:55

Samual Reynolds, Peter Reynolds, Samual Reynolds, Daniel Ross-Murphy

12 318 Seemed like a good idea initially 1:04:16, 1:18:48, 1:24:00, 49:57 4:37:01

Sean Hickey, Frank Yelash, Sean Callis, Steve O'shaughnessy
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Team - Male - Veteran (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 730 Ton Up 39:59, 1:04:51, 1:16:34, 47:07 3:48:31

G Watts, G Watts, S Walters, S Walters

2 724 The Machines 43:40, 1:12:13, 1:14:01, 41:22 3:51:16

R Limmer, M Taylor, B Goodwin, B Stuart

3 728 Much Too Good 50:14, 1:01:29, 1:25:41, 46:44 4:04:08

M Coombridge, C Mason-Battley, C Mason-Battley, T Versey

4 719 Duct Tape Duo 48:25, 1:11:17, 1:25:12, 42:04 4:06:58

D De Ruysscher, D De Ruysscher, C Hamilton, C Hamilton

5 735 Orsome Orewa College Oldies 50:23, 59:34, 1:20:27, 58:19 4:08:43

Chris Kinsler, Cameron Fisher, Allan Cole, Allan Cole

6 734 Goatie Boys 49:19, 1:06:12, 1:23:53, 52:49 4:12:13

Jeremy Saunders, Sandy Rowe, Sandy Rowe, Jeremy Saunders

7 721 Motley Crew 51:29, 1:04:38, 1:19:57, 58:53 4:14:57

G Bishop, P Snell, M Winter, T Wills

8 729 Outside Chance 46:24, 1:18:10, 1:22:20, 48:41 4:15:35

L Johnston, K Tennant, M Wilson, D Young

9 722 The XL Shirts 54:09, 1:09:39, 1:22:36, 50:47 4:17:11

M Darin, S Darin, M Darin, D Chrastecky

10 725 Carfax Dipole 52:07, 1:09:13, 1:24:34, 52:31 4:18:25

I Thain, B Burmester, B Burmester, I Thain

11 726 50 CC 52:41, 1:05:20, 1:26:23, 54:32 4:18:56

C Pearson, C Pearson, C Meadows, C Meadows

12 720 220 Years! 50:54, 1:08:26, 1:29:34, 51:34 4:20:28

J Monk, T Watts, C Munro, T Smyth

13 732 Waitemata MCC 59:48, 1:06:32, 1:33:04, 44:05 4:23:29

I Vinsen, R Vinsen, T Bruin, K Sargent

14 727 The Generation gap 47:49, 1:09:01, 1:40:34, 52:19 4:29:43

Rob Howarth, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins

15 723 Grumpy Old Gits! 52:35, 1:08:38, 1:37:51, 54:55 4:33:59

J Pinnock, D Curgenven, J Pinnock, D Curgenven

731 Northgate Vikings 59:05, 1:25:46, 1:35:33 DNF

R Wood, R Wood, R Koch, R Koch
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Team - Mixed

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 523 The Right Revolution 58:14, 50:43, 1:02:27, 36:57 3:28:21

Alina Stoican, Sam Goodall, Sam Goodall, Sam Goodall

2 518 Beach haven Bandits 50:38, 58:30, 1:13:16, 45:05 3:47:29

J Smart, J Smart, J Smart, K Pocock

3 517 RIP 1:08:30, 1:06:54, 1:25:00, 38:02 4:18:26

R Melling, P Melling, I Carnell, P Melling

4 513 False Hope 58:24, 1:16:52, 1:19:08, 45:59 4:20:23

A Parish, A Parish, L Mulrooney, A Parish

5 519 Sandra & Jim 48:28, 1:09:02, 1:33:24, 51:34 4:22:28

J McAtear, S Stevenson, S Stevenson, S Stevenson

6 509 Kalmar 4 50:38, 1:09:02, 1:38:24, 46:44 4:24:48

B Andrews, B Andrews, J Savage, D Smith

7 501 Beauty and the Beast 52:20, 1:12:19, 1:46:15, 47:24 4:38:18

A Tuckey, B Standen, A Tuckey, B Standen

8 503 3 M's & an F 1:02:03, 1:07:52, 1:31:29, 1:06:17 4:47:41

C Sinclair, J Baatjes, G Sinclair, R Silver

9 502 Wii Unfit 1:05:44, 1:40:35, 1:22:05, 56:32 5:04:56

A Claasen, A Claasen, J Joseph, J Joseph
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Corporate Team - Male - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 334 Death Wish IV 48:46, 1:06:46, 1:13:22, 45:33 3:54:27

Bob Wylie, Keith Clarke, Matt Brown, Luke Pirie

2 323 EagleBurgmann #1 41:53, 57:24, 1:29:37, 49:26 3:58:20

Paul Crossley, Darrel Girdler, James Turner, Geoff Garlick

3 326 The A Team 50:03, 1:00:05, 1:20:46, 50:06 4:01:00

Sean McGougan, Jarrod Jackson, Jarrod Jackson, Neill Alder

4 333 Fulton Hogan Quartet 57:44, 1:00:14, 1:31:26, 45:59 4:15:23

Harley Morgan, Bernie Vorster, Dave Gowers, Dylan Gould

5 340 CKL McBride 58:16, 59:42, 1:31:56, 46:33 4:16:27

Simon Reid, Josh McBride, Mingo Innes, Tim van der Zwan

6 327 Team Buff 56:01, 1:13:43, 1:33:50, 57:50 4:41:24

Robert Holmes, Phil Sharrow, Mike Bennett, Brendan Clayton

7 330 The Almightly Athlets 1:13:10, 1:05:03, 1:47:51, 45:31 4:51:35

Jay Lowe, Rob Bassett, Carl Clayton, Sean Thompson

8 328 The Masterminds 1:13:09, 1:14:27, 1:27:38, 57:18 4:52:32

Kane Irvine, Daniel Smyth, Peter Goldsmith, Andrew Schipper

9 324 EagleBurgmann #2 1:04:59, 1:17:39, 1:49:46, 51:17 5:03:41

Matt Muehl, Tony Callis, Gavin Summerfield, Scott Meikle

10 332 Fulton Hogan Duet 1:05:33, 1:19:14, 1:51:37, 48:41 5:05:05

Brett Moller, Eric Alsop, Brett Moller, Eric Alsop

11 522 Kalmar 7 53:58, 1:34:03, 1:52:23, 52:58 5:13:22

Aaron Russell, John Funnell, Kane Bromley, Neil Ball

12 329 The Incredibles 56:27, 1:52:18, 1:51:39, 56:46 5:37:10

Brennan Powers, Mohesh Reddy, Richard Cliffe, Luka Patten

13 315 The Untouchables 1:16:48, 1:27:07, 1:58:29, 55:04 5:37:28

Luke Beaumont, Robbie Purdie, Darren Smyth, Dean Clayon
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Corporate Team - Mixed

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 504 Artstop Flyers 43:38, 58:48, 1:26:58, 37:35 3:46:59

M Knocke, R Livingston, D TBA, P Exeter

2 515 Ridge Racers 57:52, 1:01:33, 1:05:59, 50:57 3:56:21

S MacLean, H Goold, W Hodgetts, J Gribble

3 511 Kalmar 6 53:59, 1:12:17, 1:32:28, 44:13 4:22:57

L TBA, B Denee, C Denee, P Dreyer

4 512 All Mixed Up 1:05:43, 1:18:58, 1:25:23, 41:37 4:31:41

S Witham, S Lockwood, E Kilian, J Wright

5 507 Kalmar 2 1:07:30, 1:06:11, 1:34:43, 47:18 4:35:42

R Cunnington, K McGovern, N Halloran, N Halloran

6 514 Boomerang Gang 56:25, 1:11:50, 1:33:29, 54:53 4:36:37

S Forsey, L Wallace, S Forsey, B Elliot

7 508 Kalmar 3 58:12, 1:13:41, 1:34:01, 55:14 4:41:08

J Riley, C Hurley, J McLay, M Thom

8 510 Kalmar 5 51:54, 1:28:57, 1:44:23, 43:56 4:49:10

L Johnson, T Ellery, R La Trobe, M Johnson

9 505 EagleBurgmann #3 1:08:44, 1:13:57, 1:38:33, 52:50 4:54:04

Z Hatfull, J Wium, S Wium, S Wium

10 506 Kalmar 1 59:31, 1:11:19, 1:42:59, 1:03:11 4:57:00

G Kubicki, S Francis, G Ward, A Fenton

11 520 Gencom YGC 57:30, 1:11:00, 1:54:24, 54:50 4:57:44

B Huynen, D Skaggs, I Cochrane, J Hamill

12 500 The Labour Exchange 56:51, 1:26:26, 1:44:27, 1:05:47 5:13:31

D Devereux, C Dowd, E Simon, D O'Brien

13 516 CSI Albany 1:07:12, 1:21:46, 1:46:26, 58:57 5:14:21

L Cameron, G Mitchell, C Summers, C Paton
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

1 234 Pete Sharlott Male Veteran 3:30:04

2 139 Adrian Retief Male Open 3:37:29

3 222 Troy Harold Male Veteran 3:37:44

4 103 Louise Mark Female Open 3:41:46

5 228 Rudy Baptist Male Veteran 3:42:52

6 132 Sam Manson Male Open 3:42:58

7 144 Shaun Williams Male Open 3:43:01

8 216 James Smith Male Veteran 3:47:56

9 136 Vaughan Reed Male Open 3:51:11

10 235 Ryno Nienaber Male Veteran 3:51:44

11 229 Lance Smith Male Veteran 3:51:56

12 243 Rob Sharp Male Veteran 3:52:53

13 143 Cam Langsford Male Open 3:53:55

14 240 Craig Neale Male Veteran 3:59:06

15 221 Bryan Perrow Male Veteran 4:01:27

16 902 Mitchell Turner Male Youth 4:07:08

17 100 Emma McCosh Female Open 4:07:09

18 231 Nigel Williamson Male Veteran 4:07:34

19 205 Pamela Ens Female Veteran 4:08:38

20 226 Malcolm Haggerty Male Veteran 4:09:56

21 220 Bryan Pollard Male Veteran 4:10:58

22 244 Steve McSweeny Male Veteran 4:12:34

23 227 Ray Smith Male Veteran 4:12:48

24 233 Kevin Wright Male Veteran 4:13:22

25 219 Peter Harris Male Veteran 4:13:30

26 102 Kellee Sandilands Female Open 4:13:51

27 142 Jim Washbrooke Male Open 4:13:54

28 134 Craig Hatfull Male Open 4:14:48

29 224 Kevin Cowper Male Veteran 4:16:48

30 903 Cambell Turner Male Youth 4:17:55

31 245 Rob Howarth Male Veteran 4:18:33

32 230 Brendon Packard Male Veteran 4:22:00

33 141 Danny O'Donnell Male Open 4:26:47

34 239 Peter Henty Male Veteran 4:27:49

35 223 Richard Keene Male Veteran 4:28:05

36 217 Matthew Young Male Veteran 4:32:17

37 130 Callum Harris Male Open 4:36:22

38 900 Catherine Houten Female Youth 4:39:52

39 246 Roger Henderson Male Veteran 4:41:39

40 203 Shona Fogden Female Veteran 4:46:06

41 129 Graham Bland Male Open 4:47:13

42 101 Rachel Hart Female Open 4:56:33

43 133 Shane Blind Male Open 4:56:34

44 901 Lauren Bromley Female Youth 5:00:48

45 202 Jennifer Hall Female Veteran 5:07:45

46 201 Annette Lee Female Veteran 5:09:15

47 232 Jarrett Howe Male Veteran 5:10:15

48 241 Cliff Perry Male Veteran 5:10:42
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

49 200 Linda Crawshaw Female Veteran 5:12:23

50 128 Ian Blundell Male Open 5:20:00

51 238 Dave Maloy Male Veteran 5:20:43

52 135 Luke Angus Male Open 5:25:09

53 225 William Hayman Male Veteran 5:26:32

54 137 Will Taylor Male Open 5:42:05

55 218 Gareth Williams Male Veteran 5:42:36

204 Christine Sabin Female Veteran DNF

140 Richard Bowles Male Open DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Division Time

1 338 Wild Boys Male Open 3:13:32

Lindsay McCord, Kevin Vranjes, Lindsay McCord, Blair Roskruge  

2 523 The Right Revolution Mixed Open 3:28:21

Alina Stoican, Sam Goodall, Sam Goodall, Sam Goodall  

3 321 Dads and Sons Male Open 3:41:18

Ryan Surynt, Ashton Witney, Graham Witney, Conrad Surynt  

4 335 Big Yellow Bus Male Open 3:41:48

Mike Small, Justin Earl, Mike Small, Justin Earl  

5 504 Artstop Flyers Mixed Open 3:46:59

M Knocke, R Livingston, D TBA, P Exeter  

6 518 Beach haven Bandits Mixed Open 3:47:29

J Smart, J Smart, J Smart, K Pocock  

7 730 Ton Up Male Veteran 3:48:31

G Watts, G Watts, S Walters, S Walters  

8 724 The Machines Male Veteran 3:51:16

R Limmer, M Taylor, B Goodwin, B Stuart  

9 320 Puhoi Fire Brigade Male Open 3:53:12

Jarrod Mcilveen, Steve Hunt, Steve Beecroft, Rob Beardmore  

10 334 Death Wish IV Male Open 3:54:27

Bob Wylie, Keith Clarke, Matt Brown, Luke Pirie  

11 515 Ridge Racers Mixed Open 3:56:21

S MacLean, H Goold, W Hodgetts, J Gribble  

12 336 Team Robert Snelling Male Open 3:57:10

Rory Bennett, Rory Bennett, Patrick Senior, Patrick Senior  

13 323 EagleBurgmann #1 Male Open 3:58:20

Paul Crossley, Darrel Girdler, James Turner, Geoff Garlick  

14 800 The Randoms Youth 4:00:54

M Wills, L Foster, S Dakin, A Wills  

15 326 The A Team Male Open 4:01:00

Sean McGougan, Jarrod Jackson, Jarrod Jackson, Neill Alder  

16 339 Family Buisness Male Open 4:02:37

Brian Cullen, Brian Cullen, Nick Cullen, Nick Cullen  

17 728 Much Too Good Male Veteran 4:04:08

M Coombridge, C Mason-Battley, C Mason-Battley, T Versey  

18 719 Duct Tape Duo Male Veteran 4:06:58

D De Ruysscher, D De Ruysscher, C Hamilton, C Hamilton  

19 331 Scott Moore's Dream Team Male Open 4:08:40

Scott Moore, Ben Drury, Jeff Sinton, James McMillan  

20 735 Orsome Orewa College Oldies Male Veteran 4:08:43

Chris Kinsler, Cameron Fisher, Allan Cole, Allan Cole  

21 802 Orewa College Youth 4:10:55

Valentyn Van Schaik, Jasper Van Schaik, Alex Newman, James Wilcock  

22 734 Goatie Boys Male Veteran 4:12:13

Jeremy Saunders, Sandy Rowe, Sandy Rowe, Jeremy Saunders  

23 721 Motley Crew Male Veteran 4:14:57

G Bishop, P Snell, M Winter, T Wills  

24 333 Fulton Hogan Quartet Male Open 4:15:23

Harley Morgan, Bernie Vorster, Dave Gowers, Dylan Gould  
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 2 Oct 2011

Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Division Time

25 729 Outside Chance Male Veteran 4:15:35

L Johnston, K Tennant, M Wilson, D Young  

26 340 CKL McBride Male Open 4:16:27

Simon Reid, Josh McBride, Mingo Innes, Tim van der Zwan  

27 722 The XL Shirts Male Veteran 4:17:11

M Darin, S Darin, M Darin, D Chrastecky  

28 725 Carfax Dipole Male Veteran 4:18:25

I Thain, B Burmester, B Burmester, I Thain  

29 517 RIP Mixed Open 4:18:26

R Melling, P Melling, I Carnell, P Melling  

30 726 50 CC Male Veteran 4:18:56

C Pearson, C Pearson, C Meadows, C Meadows  

31 322 Roar Two Male Open 4:19:33

Sean Garde, Stuart West, Stuart West, Stuart West  

32 513 False Hope Mixed Open 4:20:23

A Parish, A Parish, L Mulrooney, A Parish  

33 720 220 Years! Male Veteran 4:20:28

J Monk, T Watts, C Munro, T Smyth  

34 519 Sandra & Jim Mixed Open 4:22:28

J McAtear, S Stevenson, S Stevenson, S Stevenson  

35 341 O for Awesome Male Open 4:22:55

Joe Bartley, Kristof Ringleff, Joe Bartley, Joe Bartley  

36 511 Kalmar 6 Mixed Open 4:22:57

L TBA, B Denee, C Denee, P Dreyer  

37 732 Waitemata MCC Male Veteran 4:23:29

I Vinsen, R Vinsen, T Bruin, K Sargent  

38 600 Hoopers and Isons Family 4:24:36

T Hooper, D Ison, N Hooper, P Ison  

39 509 Kalmar 4 Mixed Open 4:24:48

B Andrews, B Andrews, J Savage, D Smith  

40 319 Last Minute Male Open 4:25:23

David Chapman-Smith, Samuel Moore, Simon Ward, Brad McEvoy  

41 727 The Generation gap Male Veteran 4:29:43

Rob Howarth, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins  

42 512 All Mixed Up Mixed Open 4:31:41

S Witham, S Lockwood, E Kilian, J Wright  

43 723 Grumpy Old Gits! Male Veteran 4:33:59

J Pinnock, D Curgenven, J Pinnock, D Curgenven  

44 337 Team Reynolds Male Open 4:34:55

Samual Reynolds, Peter Reynolds, Samual Reynolds, Daniel Ross-Murphy  

45 507 Kalmar 2 Mixed Open 4:35:42

R Cunnington, K McGovern, N Halloran, N Halloran  

46 514 Boomerang Gang Mixed Open 4:36:37

S Forsey, L Wallace, S Forsey, B Elliot  

47 318 Seemed like a good idea initially Male Open 4:37:01

Sean Hickey, Frank Yelash, Sean Callis, Steve O'shaughnessy  

48 501 Beauty and the Beast Mixed Open 4:38:18

A Tuckey, B Standen, A Tuckey, B Standen  
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Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Division Time

49 508 Kalmar 3 Mixed Open 4:41:08

J Riley, C Hurley, J McLay, M Thom  

50 327 Team Buff Male Open 4:41:24

Robert Holmes, Phil Sharrow, Mike Bennett, Brendan Clayton  

51 503 3 M's & an F Mixed Open 4:47:41

C Sinclair, J Baatjes, G Sinclair, R Silver  

52 510 Kalmar 5 Mixed Open 4:49:10

L Johnson, T Ellery, R La Trobe, M Johnson  

53 330 The Almightly Athlets Male Open 4:51:35

Jay Lowe, Rob Bassett, Carl Clayton, Sean Thompson  

54 328 The Masterminds Male Open 4:52:32

Kane Irvine, Daniel Smyth, Peter Goldsmith, Andrew Schipper  

55 700 The Spring Chickens Female Veteran 4:53:10

M Prendergast, J Hopkins, J Hopkins, J Hopkins  

56 505 EagleBurgmann #3 Mixed Open 4:54:04

Z Hatfull, J Wium, S Wium, S Wium  

57 506 Kalmar 1 Mixed Open 4:57:00

G Kubicki, S Francis, G Ward, A Fenton  

58 520 Gencom YGC Mixed Open 4:57:44

B Huynen, D Skaggs, I Cochrane, J Hamill  

59 300 The Pink Ladies Female Open 4:59:04

B Maguire, S Ellison, S O'leary, C Dunn  

60 324 EagleBurgmann #2 Male Open 5:03:41

Matt Muehl, Tony Callis, Gavin Summerfield, Scott Meikle  

61 301 G&T Female Open 5:04:33

Georgette Soppet, Georgette Soppet, Teresa Soppet, Georgette Soppet  

62 502 Wii Unfit Mixed Open 5:04:56

A Claasen, A Claasen, J Joseph, J Joseph  

63 332 Fulton Hogan Duet Male Open 5:05:05

Brett Moller, Eric Alsop, Brett Moller, Eric Alsop  

64 522 Kalmar 7 Male Open 5:13:22

Aaron Russell, John Funnell, Kane Bromley, Neil Ball  

65 500 The Labour Exchange Mixed Open 5:13:31

D Devereux, C Dowd, E Simon, D O'Brien  

66 516 CSI Albany Mixed Open 5:14:21

L Cameron, G Mitchell, C Summers, C Paton  

67 329 The Incredibles Male Open 5:37:10

Brennan Powers, Mohesh Reddy, Richard Cliffe, Luka Patten  

68 315 The Untouchables Male Open 5:37:28

Luke Beaumont, Robbie Purdie, Darren Smyth, Dean Clayon  

731 Northgate Vikings Male Veteran DNF

R Wood, R Wood, R Koch, R Koch  
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Overall - Corporate Team

Place Race No Name Division Time

1 504 Artstop Flyers Mixed Open 3:46:59

M Knocke, R Livingston, D TBA, P Exeter  

2 334 Death Wish IV Male Open 3:54:27

Bob Wylie, Keith Clarke, Matt Brown, Luke Pirie  

3 515 Ridge Racers Mixed Open 3:56:21

S MacLean, H Goold, W Hodgetts, J Gribble  

4 323 EagleBurgmann #1 Male Open 3:58:20

Paul Crossley, Darrel Girdler, James Turner, Geoff Garlick  

5 326 The A Team Male Open 4:01:00

Sean McGougan, Jarrod Jackson, Jarrod Jackson, Neill Alder  

6 333 Fulton Hogan Quartet Male Open 4:15:23

Harley Morgan, Bernie Vorster, Dave Gowers, Dylan Gould  

7 340 CKL McBride Male Open 4:16:27

Simon Reid, Josh McBride, Mingo Innes, Tim van der Zwan  

8 511 Kalmar 6 Mixed Open 4:22:57

L TBA, B Denee, C Denee, P Dreyer  

9 512 All Mixed Up Mixed Open 4:31:41

S Witham, S Lockwood, E Kilian, J Wright  

10 507 Kalmar 2 Mixed Open 4:35:42

R Cunnington, K McGovern, N Halloran, N Halloran  

11 514 Boomerang Gang Mixed Open 4:36:37

S Forsey, L Wallace, S Forsey, B Elliot  

12 508 Kalmar 3 Mixed Open 4:41:08

J Riley, C Hurley, J McLay, M Thom  

13 327 Team Buff Male Open 4:41:24

Robert Holmes, Phil Sharrow, Mike Bennett, Brendan Clayton  

14 510 Kalmar 5 Mixed Open 4:49:10

L Johnson, T Ellery, R La Trobe, M Johnson  

15 330 The Almightly Athlets Male Open 4:51:35

Jay Lowe, Rob Bassett, Carl Clayton, Sean Thompson  

16 328 The Masterminds Male Open 4:52:32

Kane Irvine, Daniel Smyth, Peter Goldsmith, Andrew Schipper  

17 505 EagleBurgmann #3 Mixed Open 4:54:04

Z Hatfull, J Wium, S Wium, S Wium  

18 506 Kalmar 1 Mixed Open 4:57:00

G Kubicki, S Francis, G Ward, A Fenton  

19 520 Gencom YGC Mixed Open 4:57:44

B Huynen, D Skaggs, I Cochrane, J Hamill  

20 324 EagleBurgmann #2 Male Open 5:03:41

Matt Muehl, Tony Callis, Gavin Summerfield, Scott Meikle  

21 332 Fulton Hogan Duet Male Open 5:05:05

Brett Moller, Eric Alsop, Brett Moller, Eric Alsop  

22 522 Kalmar 7 Male Open 5:13:22

Aaron Russell, John Funnell, Kane Bromley, Neil Ball  

23 500 The Labour Exchange Mixed Open 5:13:31

D Devereux, C Dowd, E Simon, D O'Brien  

24 516 CSI Albany Mixed Open 5:14:21

L Cameron, G Mitchell, C Summers, C Paton  
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Place Race No Name Division Time

25 329 The Incredibles Male Open 5:37:10

Brennan Powers, Mohesh Reddy, Richard Cliffe, Luka Patten  

26 315 The Untouchables Male Open 5:37:28

Luke Beaumont, Robbie Purdie, Darren Smyth, Dean Clayon  
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